TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wantful, Inc.		02/03/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIHC, Inc.
Street Address:	701 Southwest Broadway
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97205-3398
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4168854	WANTFUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: JenniferLai@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	690097.20255
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/William O. Ferron, Jr./
	I KADEWAKK

900279844 REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0610

OP \$40,00 4168854

Date:	02/10/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment - Wantful#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Wantful#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0611

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Wantful, Inc., ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of all rights in the trademarks set forth in the Schedule of Trademarks annexed hereto and made part hereof ("TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, NIHC, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the right to the TRADEMARKS as listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the to transfer, record or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and all rights assigned in this Agreement.

Wantful, Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

02 / 03 / 2014 Date ву_____

John Poisson, CEO
(print or type name and title)

1

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
WANTFUL	85/257166	4168854	07/03/2012

Canadian Trademark

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
WANTFUL	1543716	833801	10/05/2012

European Community Trademark

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
WANTFUL	010294387	010294387	03/01/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0613